

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6531

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

29 January 2021

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to video consultations.

## You asked:

- 1. What video consultation system or programme is the trust currently using?
- 2. What is the expiry date for the current contract?
- 3. Is the trust piloting other systems in the next 3 months?
- 4. Who is the trust's lead for video consultation?
- 5. What is the pricing model for video consultation?
- 6. How much did the trust pay for video consultation?
- 7. How many consultations per month are done by video consultation across the trust?
- 8. Which budget or central funding was used to fund video consultation?
- 9. What video consultation was in use before COVID-19 (pre-March 2020)
- 10. Whether the trust is looking to procure locally or part of a system (multiple trusts or STP/ICS system)

## Trust response:

- 1. Attend anywhere
- 2. 31<sup>st</sup> March 2021
- 3. No
- 4. Grace Mitchell, General Manager for Outpatients
- 5. Currently on trial
- 6. £0
- 7.c.2500
- 8. Not applicable
- 9. Attend Anywhere
- 10. Considering both options